

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2070/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2017 in MCRC No. 5346/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

DHEERAJ MARKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31477/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rovins Verma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the State of Chhattisgarh, list the matter on 29th April, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER