

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2541/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2018 in MCRC No. 8298/2018 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KU. LEELA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.37510/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, requests time for getting instructions in the matter.

The matter be listed on Monday, the 29th April, 2019.

Tag along with SLP(Cr1.)No.2070 of 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER